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MCCONNELSVILLE Results 
Saturday, August 8, 2020 

 
 

FIRST RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  1st Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,988,00
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,994    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 12:04 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  SPEAKEROFDAHOUSE      L    2   1-2      2-H      1-1T     1-2Q     1-2H     2:03.1  30.3      NB   De Watiker         Ti VanHorn
3  ROSE RUN WARRIOR           3   3-3T     1o-H     2o-1T    2-2Q     2-2H     2:03.3  30.3      NB   Jo Hershberger     Cl Foulk
1  PIKETONFLASH               1   2-2      3-3      3-2T     3-4Q     3-6H     2:04.2  31.1      NB   Al Hawk            Ed Davis
5  DL'S HARD CIDER            5   6o-7T    6-8H     6-9T     6-10T    4-11     2:05.2  30.4      NB   Cl Pfeifer         Jo Harness
4  HIGHWAY ROCK               4   4o-5H    4-5H     5o-5T    5-8Q     5-13T    2:06.0  32.1      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
6  SOMEWHERE FUNNY            [6  5-6T     5-6H     4-5T     4-8Q     6-14     2:06.0  32.1      NB   Je Kirkbride       Je Kirkbride
Time-30.3; 1:02.2; 1:32.3; 2:03.1

2-SPEAKEROFDAHOUSE (Derek Watiker)       0.00      0.00      0.00
3-ROSE RUN WARRIOR (Jonas Hershberger)             0.00      0.00
1-PIKETONFLASH (Alexander Hawk)                              0.00

1st SPEAKEROFDAHOUSE (2, C, WELL SAID - MISS GRADY WHITE - JENNA'S BEACH BOY)
Winning Owners: Tim Vanhorn,Malta,OH

SECOND RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  1st Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,508.00
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,754    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 12:21 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
4  SAVE THE GOAL              4   1-1T     2-H      2-2      2-HD     1-1Q     2:10.0  31.0      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
3  TOPOLINO                   3   2-1T     3-2T     3-6      3-2      2-1Q     2:10.1  30.2      NB   Bi Long Jr         Da Morgan
1  JOHNNY BOY                 X1  3-4      1o-H     1-2      1-HD     3be-6T   2:11.2  32.4      NB   Jo Hershberger     Ja Miller
2  RSA PEPES CHIP             X2  4-24     4-20T    4-26     4-27     4-37T    2:17.3  33.4      NB   Al Hawk            St Swatzel
Time-34.3; 1:07.4; 1:38.3; 2:10.0

4-SAVE THE GOAL (Brady Clemens)          0.00      0.00      0.00
3-TOPOLINO (Bill Long Jr)                          0.00      0.00
1-JOHNNY BOY (Jonas Hershberger)                             0.00

1st SAVE THE GOAL (2, G, SPRING GOAL - I'D RATHER WALK - CHIP CHIP HOORAY)
Winning Owners: Joe D & Katie N Nesselroad,Chandlersville,OH

THIRD RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT
Gait: Pace     Purse: $8,637    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 12:37 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  JURASSIC JILLIAN           3   3-5T     3-4      3-2      4-3      1-NK     2:03.2  29.3      NB   De Watiker         Er Nesselroad
4  PINES TRIPLENICKEL         4   1-1T     1-1H     1-1H     1-2      2-NK     2:03.2  30.0      NB   Cl Pfeifer         Du Pfeifer
5  MISS BAKIN EH              5   4-7T     4-6      4-4      3-2H     3-2      2:03.4  29.3      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
2  GOOD TIMIN' WOMAN     L    2   2-1T     2-1H     2-1H     2-2      4-3H     2:04.0  30.2      NB   Jo Melsheimer      Jo Melsheimer
1  PINE LITTLE ANNIE          X1  5-25T    5-24     5-26     5-DIS    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Jo Harness         Jo Harness
Time-30.3; 1:03.0; 1:33.2; 2:03.2

3-JURASSIC JILLIAN (Derek Watiker)       0.00      0.00      0.00
4-PINES TRIPLENICKEL (Clayton Pfeifer)             0.00      0.00
5-MISS BAKIN EH (Brady Clemens)                              0.00

1st JURASSIC JILLIAN (3, F, PINE VALLEY - FINE FEELIN - FEELIN FRISKIE)
Winning Owners: Jerry M Welch,Waterford,OH

FOURTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  1st Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,088.00
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,544    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 12:51 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  SHEZA CHIP                 2   1-4      1-3      1-HD     1-3      1-2      2:05.3  30.1      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
3  KETA                       3   3-6      3-6      3-2      3-3H     2-2      2:06.0  30.1      NB   Jo Hershberger     Ra Kenney
4  SUPER MAGIC POTION         4   2-4      2-3      2-HD     2-3      3-2H     2:06.0  30.3      NB   Vi Frye            Vi Frye
1  ENLIGHTENED HEART          x1  x4-DIS   x4-DIS   x4-DIS   4-DIS    4-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Al Hawk            Bi Burger
Time-31.3; 1:03.2; 1:35.2; 2:05.3

2-SHEZA CHIP (Brady Clemens)             0.00      0.00      0.00
3-KETA (Jonas Hershberger)                         0.00      0.00
4-SUPER MAGIC POTION (Vicki Frye)                            0.00

1st SHEZA CHIP (3, F, DEEP CHIP - LITTLE CASINO - FULL COUNT)
Winning Owners: Duane M Lowe,Malta,OH
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FIFTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  2nd Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,988.00
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,994    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 1:07 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  SNOOPY SNOOP               1   1-HD     3-1H     4-1T     2-1H     1-2T     2:04.1  31.2      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
5  PIKE ROCK                  5   5o-2H    2o-H     2o-HD    3-2      2-2T     2:04.4  32.2      NB   Al Hawk            Bo Carter
4  SO ROCKIN RAVI             4   2-HD     1-H      1-HD     1-1H     3-3H     2:04.4  32.2      NB   De Watiker         Er Nesselroad
3  SIRI SAID                  3   3-H      4-2Q     3o-1     5-2H     4-3T     2:05.0  32.2      NB   Jo Hershberger     Cl Foulk
6  SHEAS KID             L    [6  4-2      5-3T     5-2H     4-2Q     5-3T     2:05.0  32.1      NB   Cl Pfeifer         Du Pfeifer
2  LUCKY LUDWIG               2   6x-6H    x6x-23T  6-DIS    6x-DIS   6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Me Byler           Me Byler
Time-31.1; 1:02.0; 1:32.2; 2:04.1

1-SNOOPY SNOOP (Brady Clemens)           0.00      0.00      0.00
5-PIKE ROCK (Alexander Hawk)                       0.00      0.00
4-SO ROCKIN RAVI (Derek Watiker)                             0.00

1st SNOOPY SNOOP (2, G, WOODSTOCK - AMARILLO SKY - MODERN ART)
Winning Owners: Al Childs,Athens,OH

SIXTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  2nd Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,508.00
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,754    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 1:24 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  CHASE A CHECK         L    1   2-1H     2-1H     2-1H     2-1H     1-3H     2:10.0  31.0      NB   De Watiker         Li Watiker
2  FORGETIT FREDDIE           2   1-1H     1-1H     1-1H     1-1H     2-3H     2:10.3  31.4      NB   Jo Hershberger     Ja Miller
4  DERECHO STORM              4x  4-24H    3-26H    3-DIS    3-DIS    3-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Br Clemens         Da Miller
3  STAR OF TRITON             3   3-14H    4-38H    4-DIS    4-DIS    4-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Bi Long Jr         Da Morgan
Time-34.0; 1:07.2; 1:38.4; 2:10.0

1-CHASE A CHECK (Derek Watiker)          0.00      0.00      0.00
2-FORGETIT FREDDIE (Jonas Hershberger)             0.00      0.00
4-DERECHO STORM (Brady Clemens)                              0.00

1st CHASE A CHECK (2, C, TRIUMPHANT CAVIAR - IT'S ME RAYLEE - CRAZED)
Winning Owners: Lionel Ray Watiker,Zanesville,OH

SEVENTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  2nd Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,088.00
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,544    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 1:40 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  AWAY GOES ROSIE            3   3-7T     3-3Q     3-2      2-H      1-T      2:06.4  31.2      NB   Al Hawk            Ri Williams
4  INFAMOUSLY FAMOUS     L    x4  4-19T    4-11Q    4-6      3-1H     2-T      2:07.0  30.4      NB   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
2  FULL CARAT DIAMOND         2   2-2T     2-1T     1-2      1-H      3-5      2:07.4  32.4      NB   Me Byler           Me Byler
1  R-JENNA                    1   1-2T     1-1T     2-2      4-3      4-7Q     2:08.1  32.4      NB   Ba Dillon          Vi Frye
Time-31.3; 1:04.1; 1:35.0; 2:06.4

3-AWAY GOES ROSIE (Alexander Hawk)       0.00      0.00      0.00
4-INFAMOUSLY FAMOUS (Derek Watiker)                0.00      0.00
2-FULL CARAT DIAMOND (Melvin Byler)                          0.00

1st AWAY GOES ROSIE (3, F, AND AWAY WE GO - EASTER ROSETTA - TRAINFORTHEFUTURE)
Winning Owners: Judith L Moyer,St Clairsville,OH


